REGULAR MEETING #36 - 2020 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE AUGUST 18, 2020

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, AUGUST 18, 2020

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements & Public Comments
	Approval of Minutes for Tuesday, August 11, 2020
	Clerk of Courts - Title
2020-08.18.a	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category Clerk of Courts Title Division - #2326 Certificate of Title [Clerk of Courts- Title]
	Commissioner
2020-08.18.b	A resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Fairfield County Budget Commission and authorizing the necessary tax levies and certifying them to the County Auditor [Commissioners]
	Common Pleas Court
2020-08.18.c	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major object expense category – Fairfield County Common Pleas Court [Common Pleas Court]
	Economic Development
2020-08.18.d	Approval for a Space Use Agreement between Fairfield County Commissioners and Ohio University for use of Workforce Center. [Economic & Workforce Development]
2020-08.18.e	A resolution to approve the reimbursement of expenses incurred by Board of County Commissioners Economic Development Department, the administrative and fiscal agent for the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Area 20/21 for administering the program as a memo expenditure for fund 7831 Workforce Innovation OPP Act 20/21 [Economic & Workforce Development]

Engineer

2020-08.18.f	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for signs and repairs [Engineer]
2020-08.18.g	A resolution to appropriate a perpetual easement for highway purposes from Parcel No. 014-01123-00 for the Wilson Road Culvert Replacement Project (FAI-CR45.6872). [Engineer]
2020-08.18.h	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for training [Engineer]
2020-08.18.i	A resolution to request for appropriations for additional unanticipated receipts of memo receipts and memo expenses for fund 3434 LIB-45 Bridge Replacement Project [Engineer]
2020-08.18.j	A resolution regarding a memorandum of understanding between the Fairfield County Family, Adult and Children First Council and the Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities. [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
2020-08.18.k	A resolution regarding a memorandum of understanding between the Fairfield County Family, Adult and Children First Council and the Fairfield County Juvenile Court. [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
2020-08.18.1	A resolution regarding a memorandum of understanding between the Fairfield County Family, Adult and Children First Council and the Fairfield County ADAMH. [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
2020-08.18.m	A resolution authorizing the approval of an advance from the General Fund to Ohio Starts Grant fund #2843. Fairfield County JFS [JFS]
	Regional Planning Commission
2020-08.18.n	A resolution to approve a Development Agreement for the Heron Crossing West Section 1 Subdivision [Regional Planning] [Regional Planning Commission]
	Utilities
2020-08.18.o	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in an expenditure object category Utilities Fund 5085. [Utilities]

Payment of Bills

A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval [Commissioners] 2020-08.18.p

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, August 25, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.

Adjourn